OPAx237 单电源运算放大器 MicroAmplifier 系列
1 特性
• 微型封装：
– 单通道：SOT23-5、SO-8
– 双通道：VSSOP-8、SO-8
– 四通道：SSOP-16（已停产）
• 低失调电压：最大 750µV (VS=5V)
• 宽电源电压范围：

9 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
OPA237, OPA2237
ZHCSY64B – OCTOBER 1996 – REVISED APRIL 2025
Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated 提交文档反馈 17
Product Folder Links: OPA237 OPA2237
English Data Sheet: SBOS057
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 23-May-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
OPA2237EA/250 Last
Time Buy
Production VSSOP (DGK) | 8 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAUAG Level-2-260C-1 YEAR - B37A
OPA2237EA/2K5 Active Production VSSOP (DGK) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes Call TI | Nipdauag Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 B37A
OPA2237EA/2K5.A Active Production VSSOP (DGK) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes Call TI Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 B37A
OPA2237EA/2K5.B Active Production VSSOP (DGK) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes Call TI Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 85 B37A
OPA2237UA Last
Time Buy
Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR - OPA
2237UA
OPA2237UA/2K5 Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR - OPA
2237UA
OPA2237UA/2K5.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 OPA
2237UA
OPA2237UA/2K5.B Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 85 OPA
2237UA
OPA2237UAE4 Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE - Call TI Call TI See OPA2237UA
OPA237NA/250 Last
Time Buy
Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 250 | SMALL T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 70 A37A
OPA237NA/3K Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 70 A37A
OPA237NA/3K.A Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 70 A37A
OPA237NA/3K.B Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 70 A37A
OPA237NA/3K1G4 Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 70 A37A
OPA237NA/3K1G4.A Active Production SOT-23 (DBV) | 5 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-2-260C-1 YEAR -40 to 70 A37A
OPA237UA Last
Time Buy
Production SOIC (D) | 8 75 | TUBE Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 70 OPA
237UA
OPA237UA/2K5 Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 70 OPA
237UA
OPA237UA/2K5.A Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 70 OPA
237UA
OPA237UA/2K5.B Active Production SOIC (D) | 8 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 70 OPA
237UA